

## CITY OF MILES CITY AGENDA

Regular Council Meeting City Council Chambers And on zoom.us June 22, 2021 6:00 p.m.

## CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL

1. APPROVAL OF COUNCIL MINUTES/COMMITTEE MINU	TES
---	-----

A. Regular City Council Meeting

05/11/2021

B. Human Resources Committee Meeting

06/03/2021

- 2. <u>SCHEDULE MEETINGS</u>
- 3. REQUEST OF CITIZENS & PUBLIC COMMENT
- 4. APPOINTMENTS

**Solid Waste Board** 

- Council Member
- 5. PROCLAMATIONS
- 6. STAFF REPORTS
- 7. CITY COUNCIL COMMENTS
- 8. MAYOR COMMENTS
- 9. COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS
  - A. Zoning Commission Recommends Approval of 2210 Valley Drive East from General Commercial to Highway Commercial.
  - B. Human Resources Committee Recommends Discussion of Planning Department Structure
- 10. BID OPENINGS
- 11. <u>BID AWARDS</u>
- 12. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- 13. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
  - A. Discussion and Approval on Florence Stacy Fountain

## 14. NEW BUSINESS

- A. RESOLUTION NO. 4403 A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, TASK ORDER EDITION WITH KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON D/B/A KLJ, FOR THE PROVISION OF ENGINEERING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF MILES CITY FOR A 5-YEAR PERIOD.
- B. RESOLUTION NO. 4415 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING CITY OF MILES CITY PERSONNEL POLICIES REGARDING POLICY DRUG AND ALCOHOL FREE WORKPLACE

- C. RESOLUTION NO. 4416 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING CITY OF MILES CITY PERSONNEL POLICIES REGARDING POLICY DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING
- D. RESOLUTION NO. 4417 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF MILES CITY TO ENTER INTO AM AGREEMENT ENTITLED "STATE OF MONTANA AGREEMENT MT-21-023 AMENDMENT 1" WITH THE STATE OF MONTANA HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE INCREASING CURRENT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$6000.00 TO THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE FOR USE AS MATCHING FUNDS FOR THE BIG SKY TRUST FUND GRANT MATCH

## 15. ADJOURNMENT

Public comment on any public matter that is not on the agenda of this meeting can be presented under Request of Citizens, provided it is within the jurisdiction of the City to address. Public comment will be entered into the minutes of this meeting. The City Council cannot take any action on a matter unless notice of the matter has been made on an agenda and an opportunity for public comment has been allowed on the matter. Public matter does not include contested cases and other adjudicative proceedings